
 
5860/13 COR 1  RP/vm  
 DG D 1   EN 

 

COUNCIL OF
THE EUROPEAN UNION

Brussels, 20 March 2013 
(OR. en) 

Interinstitutional File:  
2012/0331 (NLE)  

5860/13 
COR 1 
 
 
 

  
MIGR 11 
COEST 20 
OC 41 

 
 
 
 
 
 
LEGISLATIVE ACTS AND OTHER INSTRUMENTS: CORRIGENDUM 
Subject: Agreement between the European Union and the Republic of Armenia on the 

readmission of persons residing without authorisation 
COMMON GUIDELINES 
Consultation deadline for Croatia: 21.3.2013 

 

Page EU/AM/en 38 shall be replaced by the attached page. 

 

 

________________ 

109465/EU XXIV. GP
Eingelangt am 20/03/13



 
EU/AM/en 38 

ARTICLE 24 

 

Annexes 

 

Annexes 1 to 6 shall form an integral part of this Agreement.  

 

Done at ............ on the ........ day of ........... in the year ............ in duplicate in the Bulgarian, Czech, 

Danish, Dutch, English, Estonian, Finnish, French, German, Greek, Hungarian, Italian, Latvian, 

Lithuanian, Maltese, Polish, Portuguese, Romanian, Slovak, Slovenian, Spanish, Swedish and 

Armenian languages, each of these texts being equally authentic. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

For the European Union 

(…) 

For the Republic of Armenia 

(…) 

 




